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Department family Entity Invoice Date Expense Area Supplier Transaction number Amount £ Description Supplier Postcode Supplier Type Contract Number Project Code Expenditure Type VAT number
DSIT ICO 31/03/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement IW Group Services(UK) Ltd SI-10000001 46,992.96 London Office Rent May 2023 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 823 8306 34
DSIT ICO 07/03/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Cheshire East Council SI-10000012 39,680.00 Rates Part 2nd Flr Kings Court 2023-24 CW1 9JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DSIT ICO 07/03/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Cheshire East Council SI-10000013 206,080.00 Rates Wycliffe House 2023-24 CW1 9JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DSIT ICO 07/03/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Cheshire East Council SI-10000014 98,816.00 Rates Sandfield House 2023-24 CW1 9JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DSIT ICO 07/03/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Cheshire East Council SI-10000016 53,248.00 Rates Suite A 2nd Floor Kings Court 2023-24 CW1 9JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DSIT ICO 31/03/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10000107 85,711.58 Mailing Campaigns March 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 12/04/2023 Digital & IT Halo Service Solution Ltd SI-10000143 29,736.00 Halo Renewal 35 licenses to 11.5.24 IP14 1DP MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB789 2048 87
DSIT ICO 24/04/2023 Digital & IT Bytes Software Services Ltd SI-10000161 36,538.22 Adobe Licences 2023-24 KT22 7TW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB823 8182 26
DSIT ICO 28/04/2023 Strategic Communications & Public Affairs NLA Media Access Limited SI-10000231 33,387.12 NLA Media Monitoring Licence 1.4.23 to 31.3.24 TN1 1HJ SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB661 8652 15
DSIT ICO 27/04/2023 Project Delivery Workday Limited SI-10000233 408,506.33 Workday Implementation Services Payment 4 D7 LARGE N/A N/A Administration 9852355U
DSIT ICO 30/04/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement IW Group Services(UK) Ltd SI-10000250 46,918.80 London Office Rent June 2023 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 823 8306 34
DSIT ICO 01/04/2023 Legal Services - Policy Advice & Commercial Thomson Reuters SI-10000253 49,999.32 Information Services and Software Solutions E14 5AQ LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 900 5487 43
DSIT ICO 18/05/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10000475 30,115.80 e-Redact 1 Year Subscription Renewal SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 17/05/2023 Risk & Governance Civil Aviation Authority SI-10000486 43,125.00 UK Regulators Network Fee 2023-24 RH6 0YR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB771 5482 14
DSIT ICO 28/04/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10000506 101,877.53 Mailing Campaigns April 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 26/04/2023 People Services Skillsoft UK Ltd SI-10000517 29,497.02 Percipio Technology & Development  Expert EC2N 2AX MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB834 856 986
DSIT ICO 28/04/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Elmwood Projects Ltd SI-10000529 53,446.97 New London Office Construction and Fitout G4 9XA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB367 3162 87
DSIT ICO 26/05/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Elmwood Projects Ltd SI-10000579 219,119.45 New London Office Construction and Fitout G4 9XA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB367 3162 87
DSIT ICO 25/05/2023 People Services Ernst & Young LLP SI-10000602 41,520.00 Creation & Development of EDI Course Phase 3 SE1 2AF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB773 831 408
DSIT ICO 31/03/2023 Digital & IT Tricostar Software Ltd SI-10000666 39,657.30 TCM Annual License Renewal and Support SE26 4DJ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB204 756 124
DSIT ICO 31/05/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement IW Group Services(UK) Ltd SI-10000724 46,846.80 London Office Rent July 2023 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 823 8306 34
DSIT ICO 01/06/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10000753 45,776.40 Kings Court East Rent & Parking June to Sep 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/06/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10000754 35,965.50 Kings Court West Rent & Parking June to Sep 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/06/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10000755 99,465.00 Sandfield House Rent & Parking June to Sep 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 29/11/2022 Legal Services - Policy Advice & Commercial Bird & Bird LLP SI-10000818 30,000.00 Secondment Agreement March to August 2022 EC4A 1JP LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB927 5739 83
DSIT ICO 31/05/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10000825 92,342.10 Mailing Campaigns May 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 01/06/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10000842 26,272.50 Venture House Rent June to Sep 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 31/03/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10000866 65,253.66 CISCO Support 2023-24 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 01/06/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10000869 98,816.54 Wycliffe House Rent & Parking June to Sep 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 21/06/2023 Digital & IT Kainos Worksmart Limited SI-10000877 52,500.00 Workday Application Management Services Year 1 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 21/06/2023 Regulatory Policy Projects Ipsos MORI UK Limited SI-10000907 25,177.68 ICO First Data Lives Ethnographic Research E1W 1YW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB334 4017 33
DSIT ICO 28/06/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10000957 25,900.12 HPE Storage MSA Hardware Requirement SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 16/05/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10000974 53,535.86 Azure Overage Charges April 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 30/05/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Senator International Ltd SI-10000984 86,925.06 New London Office Furniture BB5 5YE LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB291 146 560
DSIT ICO 31/05/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10001059 40,026.76 Dynamics 365 April 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 30/05/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10001061 80,021.88 Dynamics 365 February & March 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 12/07/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10001119 93,851.48 Microsoft Enterprise Licences Year 1 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 29/05/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Senator International Ltd SI-10001123 84,481.48 New London Office Furniture BB5 5YE LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB291 146 560
DSIT ICO 30/06/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001134 92,276.21 Mailing Campaigns June 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 19/06/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Elmwood Projects Ltd SI-10001135 337,387.74 New London Office Construction and Fitout G4 9XA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB367 3162 87
DSIT ICO 15/06/2023 Tech & Innovation Ernst & Young LLP SI-10001156 43,200.00 Multi-agency Advice Service Project May 2023 SE1 2AF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB773 831 408
DSIT ICO 24/05/2023 Regulatory Policy Projects Ipsos MORI UK Limited SI-10001270 25,940.64 ICO First Data Lives Ethnographic Research E1W 1YW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB334 4017 33
DSIT ICO 30/06/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10001281 40,026.76 Dynamics 365 May 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 10/07/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10001352 944,970.36 Microsoft Enterprise Licences Year 1 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 27/07/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10001353 379,085.85 Microsoft Enterprise Licences Year 1 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 18/07/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10001354 63,586.08 Microsoft Enterprise Licences Year 1 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 12/06/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10001397 54,454.34 Azure Overage Charges June 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 17/07/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10001399 55,470.24 Azure Overage Charges July 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 07/08/2023 Strategy & Planning PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10001426 222,000.00 Regulatory Risk Review Project Consultancy SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 03/08/2023 Project Delivery Human Engine Ltd SI-10001453 41,610.00 Programme Management Support for Regulatory Risk Review HP19 7GS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 301 0873 50
DSIT ICO 31/07/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001454 32,605.13 Mailing Campaigns July 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/07/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001455 47,603.86 Mailing Campaigns July 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/07/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001456 53,791.41 Mailing Campaigns July 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/07/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001457 32,284.38 Mailing Campaigns July 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 20/06/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10001462 56,640.83 Azure Overage Charges May 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 31/07/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001467 86,327.52 ICO Envelopes for Mailing Campaigns 2023-24 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 10/08/2023 Project Delivery Workday Limited SI-10001512 60,981.24 Workday Implementation Services Payment 5 D7 LARGE N/A N/A Administration 9852355U
DSIT ICO 16/08/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10001549 36,883.24 Azure Overage for period ending July 2023 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 08/08/2023 Digital & IT Nettitude Limited SI-10001554 27,000.00 Incident Response Retainer B37 7ES MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB184 517 196
DSIT ICO 18/08/2023 Digital & IT Kainos Worksmart Limited SI-10001576 52,500.00 Workday Application Management Services Year 1 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 06/09/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10001705 58,064.00 Computer Hardware Delivery September 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 05/09/2023 Regulatory Cyber PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10001718 28,800.00 NIS Support to the Regulatory Cyber Directorate SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 31/08/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001722 32,830.47 Mailing Campaigns August 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/08/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001723 34,376.23 Mailing Campaigns August 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/08/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001724 42,718.26 Mailing Campaigns August 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
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DSIT ICO 31/08/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10001725 42,861.79 Mailing Campaigns August 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 21/06/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Ofcom SI-10001764 118,052.70 Rent Service Charge & Electricity London Office Quarter 1 SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 31/08/2023 Project Delivery Human Engine Ltd SI-10001781 25,080.00 Programme Management Support for Regulatory Risk Review HP19 7GS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 301 0873 50
DSIT ICO 14/09/2023 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10001816 30,932.40 Website Rebuild Project Support August 2023 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 15/09/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10001848 53,259.85 Azure Overage for period ending August 2023 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 12/09/2023 Strategy & Planning PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10001892 102,000.00 Regulatory Risk Review Project Consultancy SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 28/09/2023 Project Delivery MyCSP LTD SI-10001969 28,266.00 Pension Interface Work for Civil Service Pension SK8 7BS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB128 7543 93
DSIT ICO 01/09/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10001973 112,628.54 Wycliffe House Rent & Parking Oct to Dec 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/09/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10001975 33,676.50 Venture House Rent Oct to Dec 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/09/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10001978 161,781.00 Sandfield House Rent & Parking Oct to Dec 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/09/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10001979 54,685.50 Kings Court West Rent & Parking Oct to Dec 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/09/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10001980 72,548.40 Kings Court East Rent & Parking Oct to Dec 2023 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 15/09/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Ofcom SI-10001984 114,809.33 Rent Service Charge & Electricity London Office Quarter 2 SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 30/09/2023 Risk & Governance Civil Aviation Authority SI-10002002 43,125.00 UK Regulators Network Fee 2023-24 RH6 0YR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB771 5482 14
DSIT ICO 03/10/2023 Regulatory Cyber PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10002025 25,920.00 NIS Support to the Regulatory Cyber Directorate SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 03/10/2023 Digital & IT ICS AI LTD SI-10002167 95,700.00 Customer Service Bot Renewal December 2023 to November 2024 RG24 8AG MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB294 723 963
DSIT ICO 29/09/2023 Digital & IT CIPHR SI-10002186 32,250.00 Variation Agreement Hosting Subscription until May 2024 SL7 1DD SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 242 6611 24
DSIT ICO 17/10/2023 Economic Analysis IFF Research Limited SI-10002216 31,464.00 Data Controller Study - Year One EC3R 6HD MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 734 442
DSIT ICO 04/09/2023 Digital & IT WPC software SI-10002244 51,900.00 G-Cloud 12 Crimson Oct 23-24 BS30 6DL MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB709 8904 00
DSIT ICO 29/09/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002246 33,125.52 Mailing Campaigns September 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 29/09/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002247 30,582.87 Mailing Campaigns September 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 29/09/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002248 49,054.61 Mailing Campaigns September 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 29/09/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002249 43,877.46 Mailing Campaigns September 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 25/05/2023 Tech & Innovation Ofcom SI-10002275 81,754.00 DRCF 2022/23 contribution SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 31/10/2023 Project Delivery Oakland Group Services Limited SI-10002353 43,181.76 Data Maturity Assessment Report Stage 1 LS1 2AD MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 337 8857 48
DSIT ICO 30/10/2023 Investigations DWF Law LLP SI-10002362 151,514.82 Legal Advice for ICO Enforcement Cases M3 3AA Medium N/A N/A Administration GB 258 9559 39
DSIT ICO 20/10/2023 Regulatory Policy Projects Savanta Group Ltd SI-10002372 49,999.80 ICO - Data Subjects Survey 2023 W1W 7RT SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 749 7521 90
DSIT ICO 06/11/2023 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10002401 28,578.80 CRM and SharePoint support October 2023 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 29/09/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Totalis Construction Ltd SI-10002446 196,080.00 New Belfast Office Fit Out BT5 5GH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 258 0325 12
DSIT ICO 04/10/2023 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10002447 27,677.60 CRM and SharePoint support September 2023 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 18
DSIT ICO 31/10/2023 Regulatory Cyber PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10002453 38,400.00 NIS Support to the Regulatory Cyber Directorate SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 14/11/2023 Economic Analysis IFF Research Limited SI-10002484 72,173.63 Data Controller Study - Year One EC3R 6HD MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 734 442
DSIT ICO 31/10/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002599 47,114.62 Mailing Campaigns October 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/10/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002600 53,548.64 Mailing Campaigns October 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/10/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002601 34,075.85 Mailing Campaigns October 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 31/10/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002602 35,550.24 Mailing Campaigns October 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 18/10/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10002612 51,822.44 Azure Overage for period ending September 2023 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 31/07/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10002613 32,037.98 Dynamics 365 June 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 24/11/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Hanlon Builders Limited SI-10002637 43,728.00 Fire Stopping Works Wilmslow Offices November 2023 G2 4JR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 435 1440 78
DSIT ICO 31/10/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002650 26,726.80 Mailing Campaigns October 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 29/11/2023 Regulatory Cyber PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10002699 44,160.00 NIS Support to the Regulatory Cyber Directorate SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 15/11/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10002708 54,457.07 Azure Overage for period ending October 2023 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 30/11/2023 Economic Analysis IFF Research Limited SI-10002717 72,173.63 Data Controller Study - Year One EC3R 6HD MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 734 442
DSIT ICO 28/11/2023 Risk & Governance National Audit Office SI-10002760 61,324.00 External Audit Fees 2022-23 SW1W 9SP MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB417 6324 57
DSIT ICO 15/11/2023 Digital & IT Kainos Worksmart Limited SI-10002790 52,500.00 Workday Application Management Services Year 1 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 19
DSIT ICO 01/12/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10002794 35,965.50 Kings Court West Rent & Parking Jan to March 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/12/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10002795 45,776.40 Kings Court East Rent & Parking Jan to March 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/12/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10002798 98,816.54 Wycliffe House Rent & Parking Jan to March 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 09/11/2023 Digital & IT Silktide Ltd SI-10002807 27,120.00 Webaccess & analytics Nov 2023-24 DE24 8HR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB772 5263 20
DSIT ICO 05/12/2023 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10002819 32,136.00 Website Rebuild Project Support November 2023 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 30/11/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002838 42,946.60 Mailing Campaigns November 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/11/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002839 35,943.97 Mailing Campaigns November 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/11/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002840 27,531.71 Mailing Campaigns November 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 30/11/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002841 48,299.17 Mailing Campaigns November 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 01/12/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10002842 26,272.50 Venture House Rent Jan to March 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 06/12/2023 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10002844 43,135.20 CRM and SharePoint support November 2023 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 19
DSIT ICO 30/11/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10002856 28,402.62 Mailing Campaigns November 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 21/11/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Totalis Construction Ltd SI-10002875 174,459.00 New Belfast Office Fit Out BT5 5GH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 258 0325 12
DSIT ICO 14/12/2023 Project Delivery Oakland Group Services Limited SI-10002907 43,181.76 Data Maturity Assessment Report Stage 3 LS1 2AD MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 337 8857 48
DSIT ICO 07/11/2023 Risk & Governance Government Internal Audit Agency SI-10002941 52,590.00 Internal Audit Fees Q1 & Q2 2023-24 NR7 0HS LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB 888 8275 44
DSIT ICO 31/08/2023 Digital & IT Softcat Plc SI-10002945 38,738.25 Dynamics 365 July 2023 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB491 848 503 
DSIT ICO 14/12/2023 Regulatory Policy Projects Ipsos MORI UK Limited SI-10002965 25,177.68 ICO First Data Lives Ethnographic Research E1W 1YW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB334 4017 33
DSIT ICO 19/10/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Senator International Ltd SI-10003033 32,861.40 New Belfast Office Furniture BB5 5YE LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB291 146 560
DSIT ICO 17/10/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Senator International Ltd SI-10003037 37,479.86 New Belfast Office Furniture BB5 5YE LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB291 146 560
DSIT ICO 12/12/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Ofcom SI-10003039 114,809.33 Rent Service Charge & Electricity London Office Quarter 3 SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 01/01/2024 Project Delivery Workday Limited SI-10003080 31,388.23 Workday Implementation Services Payment 7 D7 LARGE N/A N/A Administration 9852355U
DSIT ICO 31/12/2023 Project Delivery Workday Limited SI-10003081 31,388.23 Workday Implementation Services Payment 6 D7 LARGE N/A N/A Administration 9852355U
DSIT ICO 03/01/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10003083 25,890.00 Website Rebuild Project Support December 2023 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 29/12/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10003091 48,745.97 Mailing Campaigns December 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 29/12/2023 Business Services CDS SI-10003092 48,999.55 Mailing Campaigns December 2023 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 01/12/2023 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10003129 40,441.83 Sandfield House Rent & Parking Jan to March 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00



DSIT ICO 30/11/2023 Business Services Global Payments GPUK LLP SI-10003137 29,954.41 Card Processing Charges November 2023 LE7 1PL LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB927 2715 15
DSIT ICO 15/12/2023 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10003166 51,302.81 Azure overage for period ending November 2023 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 04/09/2023 Tech & Innovation Ernst & Young LLP SI-10003265 48,000.00 RPF Project DRCF Cross Regulation Service July 2023 SE1 2AF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB773 831 408
DSIT ICO 12/01/2024 Digital & IT Workday Limited SI-10003281 509,473.00 Workday Enterprise Cloud Application Subscription 2024 D7 LARGE N/A N/A Administration 9852355U
DSIT ICO 25/01/2024 Digital & IT Bytes Software Services Ltd SI-10003333 26,692.41 I2 IBASE & Analyst Notebook Subscription July 2023 to May 2024 KT22 7TW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB823 8182 26
DSIT ICO 26/01/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Senator International Ltd SI-10003343 44,180.34 Relocation & Decommission Sandfield House To Wycliffe House BB5 5YE LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB291 146 560
DSIT ICO 01/02/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10003409 147,140.00 Dilapidations Settlement Sandfield House SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 31/01/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10003469 30,124.84 Mailing Campaigns January 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 16/01/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10003483 52,485.77 Azure overage for period ending December 2023 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 08/02/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Software Limited SI-10003514 31,246.80 CRM and SharePoint support January 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 19
DSIT ICO 31/01/2024 Business Services Global Payments GPUK LLP SI-10003525 27,192.43 Card Processing Charges January 2024 LE7 1PL LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB927 2715 15
DSIT ICO 30/01/2024 People Services PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10003529 44,400.00 ICO Strategic Workforce Planning Project SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 13/02/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10003587 50,903.54 Azure overage for period ending January 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 15/02/2024 Digital & IT Kainos Worksmart Limited SI-10003599 52,500.00 Workday Application Management Services Year 1 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 19
DSIT ICO 22/02/2024 Strategy & Planning PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10003648 118,644.00 Regulatory Risk Review Project Consultancy SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 06/02/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10003658 47,538.00 Website Rebuild Project Support January 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 23/02/2024 FOI & Transparency Steve Hindmarsh Ltd SI-10003704 61,677.76 National Certificate in Mediation Skills Courses x 6 Dec 2023 to Feb 2024 BS1 5QT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB928 261 023
DSIT ICO 01/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10003753 113,456.56 Wycliffe House Rent & Parking April to June 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10003774 55,981.50 Kings Court West Rent & Parking April to June 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 01/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10003775 75,660.00 Kings Court East Rent & Parking April to June 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 06/03/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10003814 57,675.60 Website Rebuild Project Support February 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273
DSIT ICO 01/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Emerson Management Services SI-10003828 45,136.50 Venture House Rent April to June 2024 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB298 9420 00
DSIT ICO 07/03/2024 Strategy & Planning PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10003829 140,907.00 Regulatory Risk Review Project Consultancy SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 17/01/2024 Digital & IT British Telecommunications plc SI-10003834 28,644.90 Firewall Charges December 2022 to January 2024 S98 1BT LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB245 719 348
DSIT ICO 29/02/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10003924 25,777.64 Mailing Campaigns February 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 16/02/2024 Public Affairs Dods Group Ltd SI-10003930 27,600.00 Political Monitoring Service March 2024 to March 2025 SE1 9SG MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB792 0679 00
DSIT ICO 04/03/2024 Legal Services - Litigation 11 KBW Limited SI-10003931 43,200.00 Operation Hilda Appeal January to February 2024 EC4Y 7EQ MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB888 4490 60
DSIT ICO 14/03/2024 Risk & Governance National Audit Office SI-10003945 38,500.00 NAO Audit Fee SW1W 9SP MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB417 6324 57
DSIT ICO 28/02/2024 Investigations DWF Law LLP SI-10003955 115,612.37 Civil Monetary Penalties Legal Support August 2023 to January 2024 M3 3AA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB258 9559 39
DSIT ICO 19/03/2024 Digital & IT Phoenix Software Limited SI-10003997 46,550.24 Azure overage for period ending February 2024 YO42 1NS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB755 349 015
DSIT ICO 12/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Hanlon Builders Limited SI-10004003 31,742.40 Sound Proofing Works Wilmslow Offices March 2024 G2 4JR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 435 1440 78
DSIT ICO 13/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Government Property Agency SI-10004009 26,026.34 Rent & Service Charge Edinburgh Office April to June 2024 B3 2BJ LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB888 850 847
DSIT ICO 27/03/2024 Regulatory Policy Projects Revealing Reality SI-10004074 47,229.00 Childrens Data Lives Research Project Year 1 SW4 0JW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB863 298 881
DSIT ICO 07/03/2024 Finance, Estates & Procurement Ofcom SI-10004086 113,245.52 Rent Service Charge & Electricity London Office Quarter 4 SE1 9HA LARGE N/A N/A Administration GB833 012 277
DSIT ICO 11/03/2024 Regulatory Policy Projects Savanta Group Ltd SI-10004108 49,999.80 ICO - Data Subjects Survey 2023 W1W 7RT SMALL N/A N/A Administration GB 749 7521 90
DSIT ICO 28/03/2024 FOI & Transparency Kainos Software Limited SI-10004170 51,434.00 ICE360 Development Work March 2024 BT7 1NT MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB180 1584 19
DSIT ICO 28/03/2024 Tech & Innovation HNK Data Consulting Limited SI-10004187 60,000.00 Landscape Review of User Profiling and Behaviour Identification Technology TQ12 4AA MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB347 2908 80
DSIT ICO 28/03/2024 Strategy & Planning PA Consulting Services Ltd SI-10004192 131,481.00 Regulatory Risk Review Project Consultancy SW1E 5DN MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB238 535 057
DSIT ICO 20/03/2024 Legal Services - Litigation Prof Dr Jan Kraemer SI-10004199 29,500.00 Expert Witness November 2023 to February 2024 94036 Passau SMALL N/A N/A Administration DE322 016 860
DSIT ICO 29/03/2024 Business Services CDS SI-10004222 27,778.44 Mailing Campaigns March 2024 LS11 5AS MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB 393 5490 21
DSIT ICO 04/04/2024 Digital & IT Shout Digital Limited SI-10004239 27,626.40 Website Rebuild Project Support March 2024 NE1 2JE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration GB977 257 273

Information updated to 31/03/2024


